RESOLUTION 2021-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES IN APPRECIATION TO THE MEMBERS OF THE LAKE CLARKE SHORES CITIZENS ON PATROL

WHEREAS, the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Police Department began the Citizens on Patrol (COP) program in 2009 to offer residents the opportunity to serve their community and assist the Lake Clarke Shores Police Department in various ways; and

WHEREAS, Members of the Citizens on Patrol (COP) participated in training programs and received commendations at the completion of their studies; and

WHEREAS, members of Citizens on Patrol (COP) have donated hundreds of hours of service to our community since the Citizens on Patrol program was established.

NOW THEREFORE, the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores would like to thank the following members of the Citizens on Patrol (COP) for their continued service to the Town:

COP Sergeant Shirley Welbes

COP Officer Ken Barker

COP Officer Beth Clark

COP Officer Nancy Freebold

COP Officer Al Hernandez

COP Officer Ron Larovere

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida, this 9th day of February, 2021.

BY:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	FOR	AGAINST
υ 1.	Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Mayor		
	Paul R. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor		
	Robert M. W. Shalhoub, President Pro Tem		
	Gregory Freebold, Council Member		
	Albert Pavon, Council Member		
	ATTEST:		
BY:			
	Mary Pinkerman, CMC Town Clerk		

Res. #2021-04 Sponsored by: the Town Council